
Sunday, June 28, 2015

@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

72F Cloudy 76%H 2mphNE
Mile Off :7:33 am

5K Off :7:49 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K

5K Overall 5K Masters 5K SeniorsMile Overall
Cole Atchison      5:53.16 Cole Atchison     19:02.31 Eric Davis     20:41.29 Julio Lopez     23:18.40

Kim Andres      8:17.90 Jennifer Johnson    24:59.43 Jennifer Loehding    26:35.89 Kim Andres     26:38.68

                               Runners --- Average Time of42 MALE
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 53.3%28:52
Half

1 Cole Atchison 1    19:02.31OVERALL 1 (21) 6:07.7Lewisville +45 68.0%9:09

1 Eric Davis 2    20:41.29MASTERS 2 (47) 6:39.5Highland Park  69.6%

1 Julio Lopez 7    23:18.40SENIORS 7 (59) 7:30.1Farmers Branch +28 68.2%11:25

1 Leand Celedonio 13    25:11.00M10-14 12 (13) 8:06.3Fort Worth +53 57.6%12:09

2 Joe Wales 45    35:27.97 37 (13) 11:24.9Carrollton +302 40.9%15:13

1 Tyler Dawson 6    22:33.71M25-29 6 (29) 7:15.7Denton +3 57.2%11:15

2 Jeremy Fowler 8    23:21.85 8 (29) 7:31.2Carrollton +5 55.3%11:38

3 Derek Sims 17    26:39.82 15 (25) 8:34.9Carrollton +80 48.4%12:40

4 Blake Bueltel 30    27:26.43 25 (29) 8:49.9The Colony +87 47.1%13:00

5 Blake Emert 32    29:59.40 27 (26) 9:39.2Carrollton +70 43.0%14:25

1 Gabor Toth 25    28:06.88M30-34 22 (34) 9:03.0Irving -15 46.6%14:11

2 Earl Parsons 33    30:05.49 28 (33) 9:41.1Allen +108 43.4%14:09

1 Kris Nance 5    22:05.15M35-39 5 (38) 7:06.5Plano +42 60.9%10:42

2 David Miller 49    36:39.67 38 (39) 11:48.0Carrollton +36 37.0%18:02

3 William Grove 53    40:29.05 40 (39) 13:01.8Carrollton +103 33.5%19:23

1 Ryan Loehding 3    21:29.33M40-44 3 (43) 6:55.0Carrollton +58 65.0%10:16

2 Allan Santos 19    26:55.15 17 (41) 8:39.9Keller +85 51.1%12:45

3 Deuk Lee 20    27:03.69 18 (43) 8:42.6Irving -27 51.6%13:45

4 Nathan Bruser 28    27:51.59 24 (44) 8:58.0Coppell +36 50.5%13:38

5 Leandro Celedonio 27    29:33.91 23 (43) 9:31.0Fort Worth +45 47.2%14:24

6 Richard Barcellano 41    31:31.43 34 (41) 10:08.8Lewisville +42 43.6%15:25

1 Ron Williamson 4    21:51.35M45-49 4 (48) 7:02.1Flower Mound +72 66.4%10:20

2 Charles Land 9    24:04.99 9 (49) 7:45.1Dallas +67 60.8%11:29

3 Vicente Rangel 16    26:38.95 14 (48) 8:34.7Carrollton -4 54.5%13:21

4 John Rompf 51    39:58.58 39 (45) 12:52.0Fort Worth +215 35.5%18:12

1 Jeff Smith 10    24:52.28M50-54 10 (53) 8:00.3Dallas -1 60.8%12:27

2 John Kramer 22    27:34.06 20 (53) 8:52.4Plano +61 54.8%13:16

3 Ken Robinson 38    30:43.52 32 (52) 9:53.4Plano -1 48.8%15:22

1 Phil Murch 35    30:18.85M55-59 29 (58) 9:45.4Frisco +16 52.0%15:01

2 Ruben Reyes 37    30:35.54 31 (59) 9:50.8Carrollton +59 52.0%14:48

3 Tom Grant 40    31:03.37 33 (57) 9:59.8Plano +122 50.3%14:31

1 David Mask 18    26:06.90M60-64 16 (63) 8:24.3Lewisville +40 63.1%12:44

2 James Johnson 31    29:58.14 26 (62) 9:38.8Dallas +52 54.5%14:33

3 Michael Johnson 43    33:00.44 35 (62) 10:37.4Coppell +54 49.5%16:03

4 Peter Chan 44    34:13.76 36 (62) 11:01.0Coppell +63 47.7%16:35

5 Mike Catt 56    42:46.48 41 (61) 13:46.1The Colony +143 37.8%20:12

1 Robert Benson 12    25:03.29M65-69 11 (65) 8:03.9Dallas +33 66.9%12:15

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 6/28/2015



2 Glenn Dumas 24    27:55.78M65-69 21 (65) 8:59.4Farmers Branch +71 60.1%13:22

3 Scott Ahlstrom 58    45:34.55 42 (66) 14:40.2Carrollton +65 37.1%22:15

1 Wally Capps 14    26:37.13M70-74 13 (74) 8:34.1Farmers Branch +26 70.0%13:06

2 Mark Brightenburg 36    30:24.17 30 (73) 9:47.1Irving -9 60.3%15:17

1 Hal Brown 21    27:14.58M75-79 19 (76) 8:46.1Dallas +70 70.8%13:02

                               Runners --- Average Time of23 FEMALE
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 44.2%41:56
Half

1 Jennifer Johnson 11    24:59.43OVERALL 1 (52) 8:02.6Coppell +24 69.4%12:18

1 Jennifer Loehding 15    26:35.89MASTERS 2 (42) 8:33.7Carrollton +55 58.5%12:50

1 Kim Andres 23    26:38.68SENIORS 3 (62) 8:34.6Irving +22 74.7%13:08

1 Pauline Celedonio 39    30:53.61F10-14 6 (10) 9:56.6Fort Worth +116 55.2%14:29

1 Hailey Vogt 46    35:39.74F25-29 8 (28) 11:28.7Fort Worth +277 41.5%15:32

1 Leslie Chaggaris 34    30:20.08F30-34 5 (32) 9:45.8Dallas +38 48.9%14:51

1 Mandi Meurer 47    35:53.72F35-39 9 (38) 11:33.2Euless +183 42.2%16:25

2 Marci Aguilar 48    36:25.46 10 (36) 11:43.4Carrollton +69 41.2%17:38

3 Shelly Briggs 55    41:15.06 14 (38) 13:16.6Fort Worth +258 36.7%18:28

1 Lisa Jo Garcia 57    43:25.52F40-44 15 (40) 13:58.6Coppell +139 35.3%20:33

2 Elsa Gil 60    53:46.89 17 (43) 17:18.6Richardson +28 29.2%26:39

3 Ann Barcellona 62    53:48.36 19 (41) 17:19.1Lewisville +31 28.7%26:39

1 Karen Wales 52    40:37.42F45-49 12 (45) 13:04.5Carrollton +103 39.3%19:27

1 Yanira Lopez 26    28:41.71F50-54 4 (52) 9:14.2Farmers Branch +47 60.5%13:57

2 Teresa Lewis 50    37:12.02 11 (54) 11:58.4Lewisville +51 47.9%18:11

1 Cindy Smith 42    32:54.04F55-59 7 (56) 10:35.4Dallas +78 55.6%15:48

2 Mary Duke 59    51:58.26 16 (55) 16:43.7Dallas -60 34.7%26:29

3 Kimberly Loucks 61    53:31.87 18 (55) 17:13.8Carrollton +48 33.7%26:22

4 Donita Crowder 64 1:16:33.75 21 (56) 24:38.6Dallas +437 23.9%34:38

1 Cindy Clark-Heald 54    41:10.37F60-64 13 (62) 13:15.1+260 48.3%18:25

2 Rosemary Lewis 63    57:35.34 20 (60) 18:32.2Carrollton +113 33.6%27:51

1 Anita Allen 65 1:16:39.69F75-79 22 (76) 24:40.5Dallas +445 32.6%34:37

1 Blake Bruser 29    27:51.44FStroller 0 (-6) 8:58.0Coppell +3613:37

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 6/28/2015



                               Runners --- Average Time of23 MALE
MALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 52.4%9:13
Half

1 Cole Atchison 1     5:53.16OVERALL 1 (21) 5:53.2Lewisville  63.3%

1 Ethan Schuy 6     7:17.24M01-09 6 (8) 7:17.2Irving  67.2%

2 Eli de Oliveira 19     9:44.59 16 (8) 9:44.6Plano  50.2%

3 Bryce de Oliveira 21     9:51.92 17 (5) 9:51.9Plano  57.6%

4 Elijah Santos 27    15:27.00 22 (5) 15:27.0Keller  36.8%

5 Zeus Celedonio 29    17:34.00 23 (7) 17:34.0Fort Worth  29.1%

1 Leand Celedonio 9     7:59.99M10-14 9 (13) 7:60.0Fort Worth  52.1%

1 Gabor Toth 18     9:36.42M30-34 15 (34) 9:36.4Irving  39.2%

1 Kris Nance 3     6:31.29M35-39 3 (38) 6:31.3Plano  59.3%

1 Ryan Loehding 2     6:30.47M40-44 2 (43) 6:30.5Carrollton  61.7%

2 Deuk Lee 7     7:19.35 7 (43) 7:19.4Irving  54.8%

1 Charles Land 4     6:59.93M45-49 4 (49) 6:59.9Dallas  60.1%

2 Vicente Rangel 17     9:21.87 14 (48) 9:21.9Carrollton  44.6%

1 Julio Lopez 5     7:13.57M55-59 5 (59) 7:13.6Farmers Branch  63.3%

2 Tom Grant 14     8:53.50 12 (57) 8:53.5Plano  50.6%

1 Peter Chan 22    10:07.01M60-64 18 (62) 10:07.0Coppell  46.4%

2 Michael Johnson 23    10:20.50 19 (62) 10:20.5Coppell  45.4%

3 James Johnson 24    10:40.12 20 (62) 10:40.1Dallas  44.0%

4 Mike Catt 25    10:44.30 21 (61) 10:44.3The Colony  43.3%

1 John Nance 8     7:56.68M65-69 8 (67) 7:56.7Rowlett  61.9%

2 Robert Benson 10     8:12.06 10 (65) 8:12.1Dallas  58.8%

3 Glenn Dumas 16     9:01.34 13 (65) 9:01.3Farmers Branch  53.5%

1 Wally Capps 12     8:40.59M70-74 11 (74) 8:40.6Farmers Branch  61.8%

                               Runners --- Average Time of9 FEMALE
FEMALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 40.6%13:58
Half

1 Kim Andres 11     8:17.90OVERALL 1 (62) 8:17.9Irving  70.9%

1 Rachel de Oliveira 20     9:47.90F35-39 4 (35) 9:47.9Plano  43.5%

2 Tessa Santos 28    15:33.00 6 (38) 15:33.0Keller  28.0%

3 Ma Lourdes Celedonio 30    17:39.00 7 (39) 17:39.0Fort Worth  24.9%

4 Teresa Siebenlist 32    22:23.42 9 (39) 22:23.4Farmers Branch  19.6%

1 Lisa Jo Garcia 26    12:00.14F40-44 5 (40) 12:00.1Coppell  36.9%

1 Jennifer Johnson 13     8:45.90F50-54 2 (52) 8:45.9Coppell  58.3%

2 Yanira Lopez 15     8:53.77 3 (52) 8:53.8Farmers Branch  57.5%

1 Linda Welling 31    22:21.59F60-64 8 (61) 22:21.6Irving  25.9%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 6/28/2015



Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 1M FN* AgeGD
111 6005  Cole Atchison (M21) M20-24 OA      5:53.16 5:53.2 20.13     5:53.16--- 63.3%

2222 7072  Ryan Loehding (M43) M40-44 1st      6:30.47 6:30.5 22.24     6:30.47--- 61.7%

833 7276  Kris Nance (M38) M35-39 1st      6:31.29 6:31.3 22.29     6:31.29--- 59.3%

444 7566  Charles Land (M49) M45-49 1st      6:59.93 6:59.9 23.89     6:59.93--- 60.1%

5955 7193  Julio Lopez (M59) M55-59 1st      7:13.57 7:13.6 24.69     7:13.57--- 63.3%

x66 6011  Ethan Schuy (M8) M01-09 1st      7:17.24 7:17.2 24.92     7:17.24--- 67.2%

x77 6013  Deuk Lee (M43) M40-44 2nd      7:19.35 7:19.4 25.03     7:19.35--- 54.8%

1188 7089  John Nance (M67) M65-69 1st      7:56.68 7:56.7 27.14     7:56.68--- 61.9%

199 6821  Leand Celedonio (M13) M10-14 1st      7:59.99 7:60.0 27.31     7:59.99--- 52.1%

121010 7118  Robert Benson (M65) M65-69 2nd      8:12.06 8:12.1 28.05     8:12.06--- 58.8%

47111 7040  Kim Andres (F62) F60-64 OA      8:17.90 8:17.9 28.34     8:17.90--- 70.9%

131112 1916  Wally Capps (M74) M70-74 1st      8:40.59 8:40.6 29.65     8:40.59--- 61.8%

3213 7262  Jennifer Johnson (F52) F50-54 1st      8:45.90 8:45.9 29.93     8:45.90--- 58.3%

21214 6430  Tom Grant (M57) M55-59 2nd      8:53.50 8:53.5 30.39     8:53.50--- 50.6%

53315 7198  Yanira Lopez (F52) F50-54 2nd      8:53.77 8:53.8 30.39     8:53.77--- 57.5%

261316 7014  Glenn Dumas (M65) M65-69 3rd      9:01.34 9:01.3 30.85     9:01.34--- 53.5%

x1417 6493  Vicente Rangel (M48) M45-49 2nd      9:21.87 9:21.9 31.99     9:21.87--- 44.6%

x1518 7380  Gabor Toth (M34) M30-34 1st      9:36.42 9:36.4 32.84     9:36.42--- 39.2%

x1619 6406  Eli de Oliveira (M8) M01-09 2nd      9:44.59 9:44.6 33.30     9:44.59--- 50.2%

x420 6408  Rachel de Oliveira (F35) F35-39 1st      9:47.90 9:47.9 33.47     9:47.90--- 43.5%

x1721 6407  Bryce de Oliveira (M5) M01-09 3rd      9:51.92 9:51.9 33.70     9:51.92--- 57.6%

31822 7153  Peter Chan (M62) M60-64 1st     10:07.01 10:07.0 34.61   10:07.01--- 46.4%

201923 7252  Michael Johnson (M62) M60-64 2nd     10:20.50 10:20.5 35.35   10:20.50--- 45.4%

42024 7191  James Johnson (M62) M60-64 3rd     10:40.12 10:40.1 36.49   10:40.12--- 44.0%

192125 7154  Mike Catt (M61) M60-64 4th     10:44.30 10:44.3 36.72   10:44.30--- 43.3%

x526 6250  Lisa Jo Garcia (F40) F40-44 1st     12:00.14 12:00.1 41.05   12:00.14--- 36.9%

12227 7413  Elijah Santos (M5) M01-09 4th     15:27.00 15:27.0 52.86   15:27.00--- 36.8%

1628 7411  Tessa Santos (F38) F35-39 2nd     15:33.00 15:33.0 53.20   15:33.00--- 28.0%

12329 6827  Zeus Celedonio (M7) M01-09 5th     17:34.00 17:34.0 60.10   17:34.00--- 29.1%

1730 6818  Ma Lourdes Celedonio (F39) F35-39 3rd     17:39.00 17:39.0 60.38   17:39.00--- 24.9%

x831 6441  Linda Welling (F61) F60-64 1st     22:21.59 22:21.6 76.46   22:21.59--- 25.9%

x932 6429  Teresa Siebenlist (F39) F35-39 4th     22:23.42 22:23.4 76.58   22:23.42--- 19.6%

Average Finish Time: 10:33 Average Age Grade: 49.1%4 Club PR's 10 First Timers

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K FN* AgeGD
111 6005  Cole Atchison (M21) M20-24 OA     19:02.31 6:07.7 19.03   19:02.31---  9:09  9:54 +45 68.0%

x22 6959  Eric Davis (M47) M45-49 MS     20:41.29 6:39.5 20.68   20:41.500.2 69.6%

3033 7072  Ryan Loehding (M43) M40-44 1st     21:29.33 6:55.0 21.48   21:29.740.4 10:16 11:14 +58 65.0%

144 6001  Ron Williamson (M48) M45-49 1st     21:51.35 7:02.1 21.85   21:51.35--- 10:20 11:32 +72 66.4%

1655 7276  Kris Nance (M38) M35-39 1st     22:05.15 7:06.5 22.08   22:05.980.8 10:42 11:23 +42 60.9%

266 6003  Tyler Dawson (M29) M25-29 1st     22:33.71 7:15.7 22.55   22:33.71--- 11:15 11:19 +3 57.2%

6377 7193  Julio Lopez (M59) M55-59 SR     23:18.40 7:30.1 23.30   23:19.481.1 11:25 11:53 +28 68.2%

188 6007  Jeremy Fowler (M29) M25-29 2nd     23:21.85 7:31.2 23.35   23:24.983.1 11:38 11:44 +5 55.3%

499 7566  Charles Land (M49) M45-49 2nd     24:04.99 7:45.1 24.07   24:05.951.0 11:29 12:36 +67 60.8%

x1010 6010  Jeff Smith (M53) M50-54 1st     24:52.28 8:00.3 24.87   24:52.580.3 12:27 12:26 -1 60.8%

10111 7262  Jennifer Johnson (F52) F50-54 OA     24:59.43 8:02.6 24.98   25:01.512.1 12:18 12:42 +24 69.4%

141112 7118  Robert Benson (M65) M65-69 1st     25:03.29 8:03.9 25.05   25:04.671.4 12:15 12:48 +33 66.9%

21213 6821  Leand Celedonio (M13) M10-14 1st     25:11.00 8:06.3 25.18   25:16.976.0 12:09 13:02 +53 57.6%

151314 1916  Wally Capps (M74) M70-74 1st     26:37.13 8:34.1 26.62   26:37.440.3 13:06 13:31 +26 70.0%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 6/28/2015



15215 7472  Jennifer Loehding (F42) F40-44 MS     26:35.89 8:33.7 26.58   26:38.632.7 12:50 13:46 +55 58.5%

11416 6493  Vicente Rangel (M48) M45-49 3rd     26:38.95 8:34.7 26.63   26:42.373.4 13:21 13:18 -4 54.5%

61517 7090  Derek Sims (M25) M25-29 3rd     26:39.82 8:34.9 26.65   26:43.053.2 12:40 14:00 +80 48.4%

551618 6998  David Mask (M63) M60-64 1st     26:06.90 8:24.3 26.10   26:43.8937.0 12:44 13:23 +40 63.1%

31719 7410  Allan Santos (M41) M40-44 2nd     26:55.15 8:39.9 26.92   27:01.146.0 12:45 14:10 +85 51.1%

11820 6013  Deuk Lee (M43) M40-44 3rd     27:03.69 8:42.6 27.05   27:14.1910.5 13:45 13:18 -27 51.6%

11921 6002  Hal Brown (M76) M75-79 1st     27:14.58 8:46.1 27.23   27:16.211.6 13:02 14:12 +70 70.8%

162022 7261  John Kramer (M53) M50-54 2nd     27:34.06 8:52.4 27.57   27:34.06--- 13:16 14:18 +61 54.8%

48323 7040  Kim Andres (F62) F60-64 SR     26:38.68 8:34.6 26.63   27:46.6768.0 13:08 13:30 +22 74.7%

782124 7014  Glenn Dumas (M65) M65-69 2nd     27:55.78 8:59.4 27.92   28:00.965.2 13:22 14:34 +71 60.1%

122225 7380  Gabor Toth (M34) M30-34 1st     28:06.88 9:03.0 28.10   28:29.8423.0 14:11 13:56 -15 46.6%

53426 7198  Yanira Lopez (F52) F50-54 1st     28:41.71 9:14.2 28.68   28:44.853.1 13:57 14:44 +47 60.5%

x2327 6817  Leandro Celedonio (M43) M40-44 5th     29:33.91 9:31.0 29.55   29:42.168.2 14:24 15:09 +45 47.2%

412428 7097  Nathan Bruser (M44) M40-44 4th     27:51.59 8:58.0 27.85   29:47.52115.9 13:38 14:14 +36 50.5%

26029 7316  Blake Bruser (F-6) FStrolle 1st     27:51.44 8:58.0 27.85   29:47.70116.3 13:37 14:14 +36

82530 7086  Blake Bueltel (M29) M25-29 4th     27:26.43 8:49.9 27.43   29:49.06142.6 13:00 14:27 +87 47.1%

302631 7191  James Johnson (M62) M60-64 2nd     29:58.14 9:38.8 29.97   30:00.642.5 14:33 15:25 +52 54.5%

22732 6006  Blake Emert (M26) M25-29 5th     29:59.40 9:39.2 29.98   30:02.583.2 14:25 15:35 +70 43.0%

x2833 6774  Earl Parsons (M33) M30-34 2nd     30:05.49 9:41.1 30.08   30:18.2912.8 14:09 15:57 +108 43.4%

x534 6435  Leslie Chaggaris (F32) F30-34 1st     30:20.08 9:45.8 30.33   30:20.08--- 14:51 15:29 +38 48.9%

52935 7157  Phil Murch (M58) M55-59 1st     30:18.85 9:45.4 30.30   30:29.0910.2 15:01 15:18 +16 52.0%

x3036 6985  Mark Brightenburg (M73) M70-74 2nd     30:24.17 9:47.1 30.40   30:37.8613.7 15:17 15:08 -9 60.3%

483137 7283  Ruben Reyes (M59) M55-59 2nd     30:35.54 9:50.8 30.58   30:40.314.8 14:48 15:47 +59 52.0%

193238 7077  Ken Robinson (M52) M50-54 3rd     30:43.52 9:53.4 30.72   30:46.142.6 15:22 15:21 -1 48.8%

2639 6826  Pauline Celedonio (F10) F10-14 1st     30:53.61 9:56.6 30.88   30:56.322.7 14:29 16:25 +116 55.2%

33340 6430  Tom Grant (M57) M55-59 3rd     31:03.37 9:59.8 31.05   31:39.8036.4 14:31 16:33 +122 50.3%

x3441 6558  Richard Barcellano (M41) M40-44 6th     31:31.43 10:08.8 31.52   31:44.4913.1 15:25 16:07 +42 43.6%

x742 6009  Cindy Smith (F56) F55-59 1st     32:54.04 10:35.4 32.90   32:55.671.6 15:48 17:06 +78 55.6%

203543 7252  Michael Johnson (M62) M60-64 3rd     33:00.44 10:37.4 33.00   33:12.1611.7 16:03 16:57 +54 49.5%

93644 7153  Peter Chan (M62) M60-64 4th     34:13.76 11:01.0 34.22   34:32.8119.0 16:35 17:39 +63 47.7%

53745 7568  Joe Wales (M13) M10-14 2nd     35:27.97 11:24.9 35.45   35:28.180.2 15:13 20:15 +302 40.9%

2846 7027  Hailey Vogt (F28) F25-29 1st     35:39.74 11:28.7 35.65   35:44.074.3 15:32 20:08 +277 41.5%

x947 6444  Mandi Meurer (F38) F35-39 1st     35:53.72 11:33.2 35.88   35:58.394.7 16:25 19:29 +183 42.2%

41048 7478  Marci Aguilar (F36) F35-39 2nd     36:25.46 11:43.4 36.42   36:33.077.6 17:38 18:47 +69 41.2%

x3849 6938  David Miller (M39) M35-39 2nd     36:39.67 11:48.0 36.65   36:59.6320.0 18:02 18:38 +36 37.0%

61150 7461  Teresa Lewis (F54) F50-54 2nd     37:12.02 11:58.4 37.20   37:28.2216.2 18:11 19:01 +51 47.9%

13951 6232  John Rompf (M45) M45-49 4th     39:58.58 12:52.0 39.97   40:01.563.0 18:12 21:47 +215 35.5%

71252 7569  Karen Wales (F45) F45-49 1st     40:37.42 13:04.5 40.62   40:44.847.4 19:27 21:10 +103 39.3%

x4053 6922  William Grove (M39) M35-39 3rd     40:29.05 13:01.8 40.48   40:48.8819.8 19:23 21:06 +103 33.5%

x1354 6446  Cindy Clark-Heald (F62) F60-64 1st     41:10.37 13:15.1 41.17   41:16.996.6 18:25 22:45 +260 48.3%

x1455 6442  Shelly Briggs (F38) F35-39 3rd     41:15.06 13:16.6 41.25   41:19.454.4 18:28 22:47 +258 36.7%

234156 7154  Mike Catt (M61) M60-64 5th     42:46.48 13:46.1 42.77   43:05.5219.0 20:12 22:35 +143 37.8%

31557 6250  Lisa Jo Garcia (F40) F40-44 1st     43:25.52 13:58.6 43.42   43:52.3926.9 20:33 22:52 +139 35.3%

134258 7148  Scott Ahlstrom (M66) M65-69 3rd     45:34.55 14:40.2 45.57   45:57.6323.1 22:15 23:20 +65 37.1%

x1659 6014  Mary Duke (F55) F55-59 2nd     51:58.26 16:43.7 51.97   52:17.7319.5 26:29 25:29 -60 34.7%

51760 7372  Elsa Gil (F43) F40-44 2nd     53:46.89 17:18.6 53.77   54:00.4813.6 26:39 27:08 +28 29.2%

31861 7359  Kimberly Loucks (F55) F55-59 3rd     53:31.87 17:13.8 53.52   54:01.2129.3 26:22 27:10 +48 33.7%

x1962 6008  Ann Barcellona (F41) F40-44 3rd     53:48.36 17:19.1 53.80   54:02.7514.4 26:39 27:09 +31 28.7%

12063 6443  Rosemary Lewis (F60) F60-64 2nd     57:35.34 18:32.2 57.58   57:45.9810.6 27:51 29:44 +113 33.6%

32164 7459  Donita Crowder (F56) F55-59 4th  1:16:33.75 24:38.6 76.551:16:50.6916.9 34:38 41:55 +437 23.9%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 6/28/2015



x2265 6989  Anita Allen (F76) F75-79 1st  1:16:39.69 24:40.5 76.651:16:57.0117.3 34:37 42:03 +445 32.6%

Average Finish Time: 33:29 Average Age Grade: 50.2%57 Positive Split 7 Negative Split 9 Club PR's 16 First Timers

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 6/28/2015



Sorted Age Grades

Sunday, June 28, 2015

@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

72F Cloudy 76%H 2mphNE
Mile Off :7:33 am

5K Off :7:49 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K

1M
AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

70.9%11 Kim Andres      8:17.901 F62

67.2%6 Ethan Schuy      7:17.242 M8 New
63.3%5 Julio Lopez      7:13.573 M59

63.3%1 Cole Atchison      5:53.164 M21

61.9%8 John Nance      7:56.685 M67

61.8%12 Wally Capps      8:40.596 M74

61.7%2 Ryan Loehding      6:30.477 M43

60.1%4 Charles Land      6:59.938 M49

59.3%3 Kris Nance      6:31.299 M38

58.8%10 Robert Benson      8:12.0610 M65

58.3%13 Jennifer Johnson      8:45.9011 F52

57.6%21 Bryce de Oliveira      9:51.9212 M5

57.5%15 Yanira Lopez      8:53.7713 F52

57.5%15 Yanira Lopez      8:53.7714 F52

54.8%7 Deuk Lee      7:19.3515 M43

53.5%16 Glenn Dumas      9:01.3416 M65

52.1%9 Leand Celedonio      7:59.9917 M13

50.6%14 Tom Grant      8:53.5018 M57

50.2%19 Eli de Oliveira      9:44.5919 M8

5K
AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

74.7%23 Kim Andres     26:38.681 F62

70.8%21 Hal Brown     27:14.582 M76 Move UP
70.0%14 Wally Capps     26:37.133 M74

69.6%2 Eric Davis     20:41.294 M47 New
69.4%11 Jennifer Johnson     24:59.435 F52

68.2%7 Julio Lopez     23:18.406 M59

68.0%1 Cole Atchison     19:02.317 M21

66.9%12 Robert Benson     25:03.298 M65

66.4%4 Ron Williamson     21:51.359 M48 New
65.0%3 Ryan Loehding     21:29.3310 M43

63.1%18 David Mask     26:06.9011 M63

60.9%5 Kris Nance     22:05.1512 M38

60.8%10 Jeff Smith     24:52.2813 M53

60.8%9 Charles Land     24:04.9914 M49

60.5%26 Yanira Lopez     28:41.7115 F52

60.3%36 Mark Brightenburg     30:24.1716 M73

60.1%24 Glenn Dumas     27:55.7817 M65

58.5%15 Jennifer Loehding     26:35.8918 F42

57.6%13 Leand Celedonio     25:11.0019 M13

57.2%6 Tyler Dawson     22:33.7120 M29

55.6%42 Cindy Smith     32:54.0421 F56

55.3%8 Jeremy Fowler     23:21.8522 M29

55.2%39 Pauline Celedonio     30:53.6123 F10

54.8%22 John Kramer     27:34.0624 M53

54.5%31 James Johnson     29:58.1425 M62

54.5%16 Vicente Rangel     26:38.9526 M48

52.0%35 Phil Murch     30:18.8527 M58

52.0%37 Ruben Reyes     30:35.5428 M59

51.6%20 Deuk Lee     27:03.6929 M43

51.1%19 Allan Santos     26:55.1530 M41

50.5%28 Nathan Bruser     27:51.5931 M44

50.3%40 Tom Grant     31:03.3732 M57

100% World Record Level for Gender/Age

90% World Class Level 

80% National Class Level 

70% Regional Class Level 

65% Boston-Qualifier Approximate Level

60% Local Class Level 

50% Average Class Level 

Carrollton Runners Performance Lists for Age Grades > 65%List*


